(Limited Partnership) (寧波予明投資管理合夥
企業（有限合夥）) 339,023 0.08%

Hangzhou Qisheng Investment Partnership

(Limited Partnership) (杭州啓勝投資合夥企業
（有限合夥）) 269,678 0.06%

Hangzhou Qinuo Investment Partnership

(Limited Partnership) (杭州啓諾投資合夥企業
（有限合夥）) 269,678 0.06%

Hangzhou Qixin Investment Partnership

(Limited Partnership) (杭州啓心投資合夥企業
（有限合夥）) 134,835 0.03%

Shenzhen Zhaoyin Gongying Shareholding Investment

Partnership (Limited Partnership) (深圳市招銀

共贏股權投資合夥企業（有限合夥）) 62,661 0.01%

Muheng Capital Partners (Hong Kong) Limited 3,934 0.00%

Total 221,752,871 52.43%

– 5 –

B_table indent_3.5 mm

N_table indent_3 mm

As at the date of this announcement, upon completion of conversion and listing of the Unlisted and

Unpledged Domestic Shares (as defined below), and upon completion of the Conversion and Listing, the

share capital structure of the Company is set out below:

Class of Shares
As at the date of

this announcement

Upon completion of conversion
and listing of the Unlisted and

Unpledged Domestic Shares
Upon completion of

the Conversion and Listing
Number of

Shares
Percentage

(approximately)
Number of

Shares
Percentage

(approximately)
Number of

Shares
Percentage

(approximately)

Unlisted Domestic Shares 221,754,079 52.43% 9,303,994 2.20% 1,208 0.00%

H Shares 201,214,864 47.57% 413,664,949 97.80% 422,967,735 100.00%

Total number of issued Shares 422,968,943 100.00% 422,968,943 100.00% 422,968,943 100.00%

Notes:

(1) The table above assumes that there will be no change in the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this
announcement to the completion of the Conversion and Listing.

(2) The percentages have been rounded up to two decimal places.

CONVERSION AND TRADING PROCEDURES

The Unlisted Domestic Shares permitted to be converted and listed on the Main Board of the Stock

Exchange include 212,450,085 unlisted and unpledged domestic shares (the “Unlisted and Unpledged
Domestic Shares”) and 9,302,786 unlisted and pledged domestic shares (the “Unlisted and Pledged
Domestic Shares”). With their authorisation and on behalf of the participating holders of the Unlisted and